Air probe features
The illustration below shows the construction of a typical air
probe. The probe comprises a hardened steel body in which
air passages are drilled to two or more gaging nozzles. The
body is precision ground to slip into the bore at the low limit
of the product tolerance; note the nozzle tips are recessed a
small amount below the probe body as shown in the
magnified view of the air gage nozzle.

ðððð
See pages 22 & 23 for specifications and
order codes for Air Ring Gage, C-Gages
& Accessories
Air C-Gages provide side access making them
a convenient means to measure shaft O.D.'s
while the workpiece is mounted on a grinder.
Western's C-Gages feature carbide back stops
and Kevlar reinforced nylon bumpers that prevent
marking parts.
Air C-Gages
Air probe body dimensions ( inches / millimeters ):
Size Dimension A
above -incl. APT APB APS Dim. C Fitting Figure
.059 - .073 .190 .080 .050 .625 #10-32 UNF A
1.50 - 1.85 4.83 2.03 1.27 15.88
.073 - .120 .190 .080 .050 .625 #10-32 UNF A
1.85 - 3.05 4.83 2.03 1.27 15.88
.120 - .183 .250 .085 .065 .750 .25-28 UNF A
3.05 - 4.65 6.35 2.16 1.65 19.05
.183 - .300 .375 .095 .075 1.000 .25-28UNF A
4.65 - 7.62 9.53 2.41 1.91 25.40
.300 - .485 .440 .095 .075 1.000 #10-32 UNF B
7.62 - 12.32 11.18 2.41 1.91 25.40
.485 - .860 .500 .095 .075 1.000 .25-28 UNF B
12.32 - 21.84 12.70 2.41 1.91 25.40
.860 - 2.510 .750 .095 .075 1.000 .50-20 UNF B
21.84 - 63.75 19.05 2.41 1.91 25.40
2.510 - 5.865 .875 .105 .085 1.000 .50-20 UNF C
63.75 - 148.97 22.23 2.67 2.16 25.40
5.865 - 8.260 1.062 .125 .105 1.000 .50-20 UNF C
148.97 - 209.80 26.97 3.17 2.67 25.40
Size Clearance class
above - incl. 1 2 3
.059 - .120 .00015 .0003 .0006
1.50 - 3.05 3.81 7.62 15.24
.120 - .183 .00015 .0004 .0008
3.05 - 4.65 3.81 10.16 20.32
.183 - .540 .0002 .0005 .0010
4.65 - 13.72 5.08 12.70 25.40
.540 - 1.510 .0003 .0006 .0012
13.72 - 38.35 7.62 15.24 30.48
1.510 - 3.010 .0004 .0008 .0014
38.35 - 76.45 10.16 20.32 35.56
3.010 - 4.510 .0005 .0009 .0018
76.45 - 114.55 12.62 22.86 45.72
4.510 - 6.510 .0007 .0012 .0022
114.55 - 165.40 17.78 30.48 55.88
A C
Figure C
ß·® Ð®±¾» Ü·³»²­·±²¿´ Ü¿¬¿ ó Ü«¿´ Ó¿­¬»® ó Í»®·»­ ïð ó ëð
AIR PROBE DIMENSIONAL DATA, Series 10, 40, & 50
Air probe body clearances ( inches / micrometers ):
Standard jet diameters ( inches / millimeters ):
Size Series #
above-incl. 10 & 50 40
.059 - .073 .018" NA
1.50 - .185 .046 NA
.073 - .120 .023" NA
.185 - 3.05 .058 NA
.120 - .183 .042" NA
3.05 - 4.65 1.07 NA
.183 - .323 .047" NA
4.65 - 8.20 1.19 NA
.323 - 9.26 .050" .078"
8.20 - 235.4 1.27 1.98
Body clearances
Clearances for series 10 thru 50 air gage

.75
Dim. "A"
C-Gage type Code Dim. A
Shoulder Jet ACS .156 (4.0)
Center Jet ACC .375 (9.5)
C-Gage Order Code:
AC[ ] - [ ] - [ ] - [ ]
Style
Air gage
series
Backstop
material Workpiece
diameter
C-Gages are available for O.D. sizes
from .60" to 7.81" (15.2 - 198.3 mm).
Multi-channel C-Gages are available
as custom designs.
Í»» °¿¹» îé º±® ß·® Î·²¹ Ù¿¹» ±®¼»® ½±¼»­
4.00"
.62 Jets
Kelvar/Nylon Carbide backstops
(Kelvar/Nylon optional)
Suppl ied with AHA-63
or ASC-4 Hose assembl ies as required
Dual Master Single Master
ß½½»­­±®·»­ º±® ß·® Î·²¹ Ù¿¹»­ ó Í·²¹´» ú Ü«¿´ Ó¿­¬»®
Pg - 23
Order codes for base stands
Code Range Dia. A Dia. B
ABA-0 .120 - .183 (.3.05 - 4.65 mm) 1.73" 2.94"
ABA-1 .183 - .300 (4.65 - 7.62 mm) 1.85 2.94
ABA-2 .300 - .760 (7.62 - 19.30 mm) 2.31 3.94
ABA-3 .760 - 1.760 (19.30 - 44.70 mm) ??? 5.94
ABA-4 1.760 -3.010 (44.70 - 76.45 mm) 4.63 5.94
Requires factory drilled mounting holes in
the air ring housing.
.75
D
C
B
AIR RING
A1A2
(Single end Vee)(Double end Vee)
Dash Gaging Dimensions
No. Range A1 A2 B C D
-1 .183-.300 5.66 8.00 3.00 2.00 1.09
-2 .300-.760 6.74 10.00 3.50 3.00 1.60
-3 .760-1.760 7.87 12.00 4.00 3.50 2.46
4 1.760-2.312 9.13 14.00 5.00 4.13 2.65
Requires factory modification of air ring housing. Dash no.
Chute configuration
1 - Single End
2 - Double End
Order code
ABV-[ ]-[ ]